TO:	Mayor and Council
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Kissel Entertainment
AGENDA SUMMARY:	Approval is requested to enter into a four-year Agreement with Kissel Entertainment for the Annual Greater Columbus Fair, effective February 20, 2023.
INITIATED By:	Columbus Civic Center

<u>Recommendation</u>: Approval is requested to enter into a four-year Agreement with Kissel Entertainment for the Annual Greater Columbus Fair, effective February 20, 2023.

Background: Kissel Entertainment has been providing the annual Greater Columbus Fall Fair since 2017.

<u>Analysis</u>: Kissel Entertainment will continue to provide a clean, family-friendly Fall Fair for Columbus and surrounding areas. This will provide additional revenue for the Columbus Civic Center.

<u>Financial Considerations</u>: The Fall Fair generates around \$150,000 annually and is one of our major community events.

Legal Considerations: Any lease agreement involving this City requires Council approval.

<u>Recommended</u> /<u>Actions</u>: Approval is requested to enter into a four-year Agreement with Kissel Entertainment for the Annual Greater Columbus Fair, effective February 20, 2023.

A RESOLUTION

NO.____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TO EXECUTE A FOUR-YEAR AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COLUMBUS CIVIC CENTER AND KISSEL ENTERTAINMENT

WHEREAS, Kissel Entertainment has agreed to provide the Greater Columbus Fall Fair at the Columbus Civic Center; and,

WHEREAS, Kissel Entertainment and the Columbus Civic Center shall uphold the recommended contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the Columbus Consolidated Government is hereby authorized to execute a four-year Agreement between the Columbus Civic Center and Kissel Entertainment.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus. Georgia, held the _____ day of ______ 2023, and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of ______ members of Council.

Councilor Allen voting	
Councilor Barnes voting	
Councilor Crabb voting	
Councilor Davis voting	
Councilor Garrett voting	
Councilor House voting	
Councilor Huff voting	
Councilor Thomas voting	
Councilor Tucker voting	
Councilor Woodson voting	
ç	

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council

B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor